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Ireland: Article 7 (1)

2010 2011 2012 (provisional)

Source (Eurostat 

Codes)

TFC (ktoe) 11 971                 11 154                  10 761                                B_101700

Transport Final Consumption (ktoe) 4 624                   4 448                    4 195                                  B_101900

TFC - Transport FC 7 347                   6 706                    6 566                                  Calculated

Average (ktoe) 6 873                   

Average (GWh) 2010 - 2012, Final Consumption 79 933                 Electricity proportion 15%

Average (GWh) 2010 - 2012, Primary Energy Equivalent (PEE) 97 918                 Primary energy factor 2,5                         

Energy savings per annum 1,5% 1,5% 1,5% 1,5% 1,5% 1,5% 1,5% Total (GWH (PEE)

Year 

2014 1 469                   1 469                          

2015 1 469                   1 469                    2 938                          

2016 1 469                   1 469                    1 469                                  4 406                          

2017 1 469                   1 469                    1 469                                  1 469                     5 875                          

2018 1 469                   1 469                    1 469                                  1 469                     1 469        7 344                          

2019 1 469                   1 469                    1 469                                  1 469                     1 469        1 469        8 813                          

2020 1 469                   1 469                    1 469                                  1 469                     1 469        1 469        1 469           10 281                        

Cumulative 41 126                        

Annual 1 469                          
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Ireland: Article 7 (2)a

2010 2011 2012 (provisional)

Source (Eurostat 

Codes)

TFC (ktoe) 11 971                 11 154                  10 761                                B_101700

Transport Final Consumption (ktoe) 4 624                   4 448                    4 195                                  B_101900

TFC - Transport FC 7 347                   6 706                    6 566                                  Calculated

Average (ktoe) 6 873                   

Average (GWh) 2010 - 2012, Final Consumption 79 933                 Electricity proportion 15%

Average (GWh) 2010 - 2012, Primary Energy Equivalent (PEE) 97 918                 Primary energy factor 2,5                          

Energy savings per annum 1,0% 1,0% 1,3% 1,3% 1,5% 1,5% 1,5% Total (GWH (PEE)

Year 

2014 979                       979          

2015 979                       979                       1 958       

2016 979                       979                       1 224                                  3 182       

2017 979                       979                       1 224                                  1 224                      4 406       

2018 979                       979                       1 224                                  1 224                      1 469        5 875       

2019 979                       979                       1 224                                  1 224                      1 469        1 469        7 344       

2020 979                       979                       1 224                                  1 224                      1 469        1 469        1 469           8 813       

Cumulative 32 558     

Annual 979          

% reduction

Cumulative at 1.5% target (GWh PEE) 41 126                 

Cumulative at graduated target (GWh PEE) 7(2)(a) 32 558                 21%
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Ireland: Article 7 (2)a + b

2010 2011 2012 (provisional) Source (Eurostat Codes)

TFC (ktoe) 11 971                 11 154                 10 761                               B_101700

Transport Final Consumption (ktoe) 4 624                   4 448                    4 195                                 B_101900

TFC - Transport FC 7 347                   6 706                    6 566                                 Calculated

Industry TFC 2 288                   2 257                    2 252                                 B_101800

% industry ETS emissions (2012) 29% 29% 29% EPA data for emissions. Based on ETS / non-ETS ratio of greenhouse gas emissions as reported in the greenehouse gas inventories

% ETS energy use 664                      655                       653                                     Calculated

TFC - Transport TFC - Industry ETS energy use 6 683                   6 051                    5 913                                 Calculated

Average (ktoe) 6 216                   

Average (GWh) 2010 - 2012, Final Consumption 72 292                 Electricity proportion 15%

Average (GWh) 2010 - 2012, Primary Energy Equivalent (PEE) 88 557                 Primary energy factor 2,5                                                 

Energy savings per annum 1,0% 1,0% 1,3% 1,3% 1,5% 1,5% 1,5% Total (GWH (PEE)

Year 

2014 886                      886                     

2015 886                      886                       1 771                 

2016 886                      886                       1 107                                 2 878                 

2017 886                      886                       1 107                                 1 107                                             3 985                 

2018 886                      886                       1 107                                 1 107                                             1 328        5 313                 

2019 886                      886                       1 107                                 1 107                                             1 328        1 328        6 642                 

2020 886                      886                       1 107                                 1 107                                             1 328        1 328        1 328           7 970                 

Cumulative 29 445               

Annual 886                     

% reduction

Cumulative at 1.5% target (GWh PEE) 41 126                 

Cumulative at graduated target (GWh PEE) 7(2)(a) 32 558                 21%

Cumulative at graduated target (GWh PEE) 7(2)(a), and without 

Industry ETS energy use (7(2)(b) 29 445                 28% Exceeds the 25% maximum reduction allowable under Art. 7(1)

Resultant cumulative GWh (PEE) target 30 844                 25%
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Ireland: Energy Savings from Measures

Annual energy savings GWH (PEE)

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Alternative Measures

SME programme 41 41 41 27 27 27 27

Large Industry Energy Network 107 107 107 123 123 123 123

2008 Building Regulations 87 87 87 183 183 183 183

2011 Building Regulations 51 51 51 91 91 91 91

2016 Building Regulations 0 0 0 43 43 43 43

EE boiler regulation for replacement boilers 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Smart Meters 0 0 0 63 63 63 63

Accelerated Capital Allowances (ACA) Public and Private 74 74 74 113 113 113 113

VRT/Motor tax 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

Home Renovation Tax Incentive TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

CO2 tax TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Supplier obligation target 550 550 550 550 550 550 550

Total per annum savings 1040 1040 1040 1323 1323 1323 1323

Annual multiplier (straight forward method 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

Taking into account the lifetimes of savings 2014 - 2020 (GWh PEE)

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Alternative Measures

SME programme 290 248 207 107 80 53 27

Large Industry Energy Network 747 640 533 493 370 247 123

2008 Building Regulations 609 522 435 732 549 366 183

2011 Building Regulations 359 308 256 366 274 183 91

2016 Building Regulations 0 0 0 172 129 86 43

EE boiler regulation for replacement boilers 700 600 500 400 300 200 100

Smart Meters 0 0 0 251 188 126 63

Accelerated Capital Allowances (ACA) Public and Private 519 445 371 453 339 226 113

VRT/Motor tax 210 180 150 120 90 60 30

Home Renovation Tax Incentive TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

CO2 tax TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC

Supplier obligation target 3850 3300 2750 2200 1650 1100 550

Total per annum savings 7283 6242 5202 5292 3969 2646 1323

Total cumulative savings (GWh PEE) 31 958                 

Resultant cumulative GWh (PEE) target 30 844                 

Target complied with … YES
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Ireland: Savings Per Annum

Resultant cumulative GWh (PEE) target 30 844,1     

Assuming an even spread 2014 - 2020

Year 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total

2014 1 102          1 102        

2015 1 102          1 102       2 203        

2016 1 102          1 102       1 102       3 305        

2017 1 102          1 102       1 102       1 102       4 406        

2018 1 102          1 102       1 102       1 102       1 102       5 508        

2019 1 102          1 102       1 102       1 102       1 102       1 102       6 609        

2020 1 102          1 102       1 102       1 102       1 102       1 102       1 102                     7 711        

Cumulative 30 844,1  

Assuming an even spread 2014 - 2020

Resultant cumulative GWh (PEE) target 30 844,1     

Average Annual GWh (PEE) target required 1 102          
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